
rbauction.com/st-aubin-sur-gaillon

France National Auction Event 

2014 VOLVO FM450 8x4

2018 LIEBHERR LR636

2016 CAT 966M

2016 CAT 432F2 4x4

2018 CAT 320

2 - 2013 CAT 740 EJ

Online Auction
19 – 25 March 2021

Unreserved public auction

https://www.rbauction.com/2014-VOLVO-FM450?invId=12493906&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2018-LIEBHERR-LR636?invId=12456349&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-CATERPILLAR-966M?invId=12481517&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-CATERPILLAR-432F2?invId=12506806&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2018-CATERPILLAR-320?invId=12506804&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication


We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety.

Take note! 

During loading and offl  oading, 
access to the yard is permitted 
only with safety vest and 
safety shoes!

Visit rbauction.com for complete auction 
information

 Full equipment listings, more photos and detailed 
equipment information

New additions to each auction – items added 
daily!

Deposit and payment information, including 
fi nancing, wire transfer accounts and taxes

Full auction schedule, with times and lot numbers

Maps, hotels and other local services  

Auction notes
▶ Every item is sold ‘as is, where is’
▶ International and online bidders – you may need to place

a refundable deposit before you bid – check the auction 
details on our website for more information

▶ Each purchased Lot will be subject to a transaction fee of 
(a) 10% transaction fee on all Lots selling for 10,000 or 
less or (b) 3.85% on all Lots selling for over 10,000 up to 
33,500, with a minimum fee of 1,000 per Lot or (c) 1,290
on all Lots selling for over 33,500 (in the currency of the 
auction).

▶ All payments are to be made in Euros. Accepted methods 
of payment include wire transfer and credit card (where 
available). We do not accept cash or Letter of Credit.

▶ Wire transfer payment information:
▶ HSBC France SA

CBC Region Nord
104 Rue Nationale, 59800 Lille, France
Benefi ciary Name: Ritchie Bros Auctioneers France SAS

▶ IBAN: FR76 3005 6005 0305 0300 0641 437
BIC/SWIFT: CCFRFRPPXXX

▶ No purchase may be removed until paid in full. For 
airports, accommodations, forwarders, custom 
brokers, trucking companies and directions to the
auction site, please check the auction details at 
rbauction.com.  facebook.com/ritchiebros

  facebook.com/ritchiebrosfrance

St Aubin sur Gaillon, FR  
Online Timed Auction
19 – 25 March 2021

Tel.:     +33.2.32.77.86.10

The equipment is located in:
•  St Aubin sur Gaillon, 

 27600 France, ZAC des Champs Chouette 2
 (49°08’10”N, 1°19’16’’E)

•  Izeaux, 38140 France, Le comptant de Dessus            
(45°20’54”N, 5°26’52’’E)

• Avignon, 84140 France, 325 chemin de Tartay 
(43°53’37’’N, 4°55’07’’E)

• Cahors, 46240 (Lamothe Cassel) Ferrieres, RD820 
(44° 36’09’’N, 1°30’20’’E)

Inspection hours:
22 & 23 March 2021 – 8:00 - 17:00
Items must be removed by: 16 April 2021

ST AUBIN SUR GAILLON, FR 2



More items added daily! For up-to-date listings visit rbauction.com/st-aubin-sur-gaillon

CAT 740 6X6 CAT 735 6X6 CAT725 6X6

VOLVO A30D 6X6 VOLVO A35 6X6 VOLVO A30C 6X6 WATER TANK TRUCK

CAT 14G CAT 140G CAT 12G

ST AUBIN SUR GAILLON, FR 3

https://www.rbauction.com/2010-CATERPILLAR-740?invId=12441102&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2005-CATERPILLAR-735?invId=12441091&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2005-CATERPILLAR-725?invId=12441092&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2006-VOLVO-A30D?invId=12483279&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/1993-VOLVO-A35?invId=12441099&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/1998-VOLVO-A30C?invId=12465068&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/1989-CATERPILLAR-14G?invId=12441101&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/1994-CATERPILLAR-140G?invId=12441100&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2000-CATERPILLAR-12G?invId=12512592&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication


We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety.4

VOLVO G930 2013 CAT D6N LGP CAT D6N LGP

CAT 365C CAT 345C LME CAT 319DL

VOLVO EC240 CNL 2016 TEREX TC125 MONO CAT M316D

ST AUBIN SUR GAILLON, FR 

https://www.rbauction.com/2006-VOLVO-G930?invId=12512596&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2013-CATERPILLAR-D6N?invId=12494280&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2005-CATERPILLAR-D6N?invId=12441107&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-CATERPILLAR-365C?invId=12441110&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-CATERPILLAR-345C?invId=12441108&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-CAT-319DL?invId=12541862&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2009-VOLVO-EC-240-CNL?invId=12458403&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-TEREX-TC125-MONO?invId=12467835&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-CATERPILLAR-M316D?invId=12539870&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication


More items added daily! For up-to-date listings visit rbauction.com/st-aubin-sur-gaillon

2 - AMMANN AV130X 2014 BOMAG BW211D-4I 1 / 2 - 2012 BOMAG BW174AP

2018 BOMAG BW120 AC-5 2011 WIRTGEN W120F 2012 WIRTGEN W100FI

1 / 3  WIRTGEN W100F 2014 CAT 966K CAT 928H

ST AUBIN SUR GAILLON, FR 5

https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2014-BOMAG-BW211D-4I?invId=12467837&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2012-BOMAG-BW174-AP-AM?invId=12527859&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2010-WIRTGEN-W100F?invId=12538903&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2012-WIRTGEN-W100FI?invId=12539678&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-WIRTGEN-W100F?invId=12538924&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2014-CATERPILLAR-966K?invId=12481516&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2009-CATERPILLAR-928H?invId=12516015&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication


We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety.6

DOOSAN DL250 1 / 2 - LIEBHERR L566 2013 VOLVO L180G

2011 VOLVO L180G VOLVO L150F VOLVO L45B

BOBCAT S175 LIEBHERR LR634 TEREX HD 1000 4X4

ST AUBIN SUR GAILLON, FR 

https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-LIEBHERR-L566?invId=12474212&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2013-VOLVO-L180G?invId=12542657&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2011-VOLVO-L180G?invId=12542949&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2010-VOLVO-L150F?invId=12476852&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2003-VOLVO-L45B-TP-S?invId=12497815&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2010-LIEBHERR-LR634?invId=12481521&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2007-TEREX-DUMPER-HD-1000?invId=12512608&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication


More items added daily! For up-to-date listings visit rbauction.com/st-aubin-sur-gaillon

CAT 428C JCB 4CX 4X4X4 2011 JCB 540-170 4X4X4

2015 MANITOU MT1840 A MANITOU MRT1650 4X4X4 MANITOU MT1030 4X4X4

1 / 2 - MERLO ROTO 38.16 MERLO ROTO 30.16 NEW HOLLAND LM1445

ST AUBIN SUR GAILLON, FR 7

https://www.rbauction.com/1999-CATERPILLAR-428C?invId=12458423&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2011-JCB-540-170?invId=12502993&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2015-MANITOU-MT1840-A?invId=12528146&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2000-MANITOU-MRT?invId=12491113&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-MANITOU-MT1030?invId=12533111&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2007-MERLO-ROTO-38-16?invId=12525146&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2000-MERLO-ROTO-30-16-EV?invId=12532926&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-NEW-HOLLAND-LM1445?invId=12538230&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication


We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety.8

CHAPTRACK CT175 4x4 CAT AP755 VOEGELE S 1800-2

LIEBHERR LTM1055-3.1 55 TON 6X6X6 LIEBHERR LTM1045-3.1 LIEBHERR LTM1040-1

TEREX AC35L GROVE GMK2035 FAUN RTF403 

ST AUBIN SUR GAILLON, FR 

https://www.rbauction.com/2009-CHAPTRACK-CT175-MULCHER?invId=12507249&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2007-CATERPILLAR-AP755?invId=12458407&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-VOEGELE-S-1800-2?invId=12458397&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2004-LIEBHERR-LTM1055-3-1?invId=12476401&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2003-LIEBHERR-LTM1045-3-1?invId=12488677&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2000-LIEBHERR-LTM1040-1?invId=12488676&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2005-TEREX-AC35L?invId=12488675&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2000-GROVE-GMK2035?invId=12516126&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/1997-FAUN-RTF403?invId=12516125&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication


More items added daily! For up-to-date listings visit rbauction.com/st-aubin-sur-gaillon

2011 TEUPEN LEO 18 GT GROVE AMZ131XT GENIE S65RT 4X4 

1 / 2 - GENIE Z45/25 4X4 1 / 3 - GENIE Z34/22 4X4 1 / 3 - JLG E450AJ

1 / 2 - JLG 3246ES 11.75 M 4X2 2 / 6 - GENIE GS3384 4 / 12 -  JLG 260MRT 7.92 M

ST AUBIN SUR GAILLON, FR 9

https://www.rbauction.com/2011-TEUPEN-LEO-18-GT?invId=12494341&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2000-GROVE-AMZ131XT?invId=12516127&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2007-GENIE-S65RT?invId=12494290&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2000-GENIE-Z45-25?invId=12452572&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-GENIE-Z34-22?invId=12494289&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-JLG-E450AJ?invId=12494293&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-JLG-3246ES?invId=12494316&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-GENIE-GS3384?invId=12494302&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-JLG-260MRT?invId=12494335&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication


We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety.10

RENAULT PREMIUM 450 DCI 4x2 1 / 2 - 2007 ASCA S317F TRI/A 1 / 2 - KAISER S5703F TRI/A

DAF CF85.360 8X4 IVECO TRAKKER 380 8X4 RENAULT KERAX 420 8X4

RENAULT KERAX 370DCI 8X4 2014 VOLVO FMX460 8X4 DAF CF85.360 6X4

ST AUBIN SUR GAILLON, FR 

https://www.rbauction.com/2007-RENAULT-PREMIUM-450-DCI?invId=12531109&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2007-ASCA-S317F?invId=12539683&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2001-ROBUSTE-KAISER-S5703F?invId=12539682&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/IVECO-TRAKKER-380?invId=12458425&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2006-RENAULT-KERAX-420-3?invId=12512595&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2002-RENAULT-KERAX-370DCI?invId=12458400&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2014-VOLVO-FMX460?invId=12441097&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication


More items added daily! For up-to-date listings visit rbauction.com/st-aubin-sur-gaillon

DAF LF55.180 4X2 DAF CF85.380 6X4 MAN FE310A 6X4

1 / 2 - RENAULT KERAX 320DCI 6X4 MERCEDES-BENZ ACTROS 2531 6X2 RENAULT PREMIUM 320 DCI 4X2

MERCEDES-BENZ ATECO 4X2 MAN TGA26.480 6X2 IVECO STRALIS 310 4X2

ST AUBIN SUR GAILLON, FR 11

https://www.rbauction.com/2005-DAF-LF55-180?invId=12498240&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/DAF-CF85-380?invId=12498293&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2002-MAN-FE310A?invId=12458405&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2002-RENAULT-KERAX-320DCI?invId=12458381&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2006-MERCEDES-BENZ-ACTROS-2531?invId=12522015&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2006-RENAULT?invId=12519418&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2004-MAN-TGA26-480?invId=12500464&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2007-IVECO-STRALIS-310?invId=12512594&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication


We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety.12

MERCEDES-BENZ ACTROS 3241 8x4 DAF 8X4 2012 VOLVO FE300 4X2

SCANIA P340 6X2 3 / 6 - RENAULT 220DXI 4X2 2 / 3 - RENAULT M190 4X2

2 / 3 - 2015 FIAT DOBLO 1.3JTD PORSCHE BOXSTER AUDI Q5

ST AUBIN SUR GAILLON, FR 

https://www.rbauction.com/2006-MERCEDES-BENZ-ACTROS-3241?invId=12498290&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/DAF?invId=12458374&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2012-VOLVO-FE300?invId=12497814&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2009-RENAULT-220DXI?invId=12452571&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2007-RENAULT-M19010CF?invId=12506958&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2015-FIAT-DOBLO?invId=12525297&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication


IronPlanet.com/Marketplace-EAlways On, On Your Terms. Visit our website for more details. 13

2017 HYUNDAI HX520L 2017 HYUNDAI HX520L 2-2016 SENNEBOGEN 821E 4x4

2016 KOMATSU PW180-7EO 2014 HITACHI ZX170W-5B 2018 & 2016 WIRTGEN SP25I

2015 CAT 972M XE 2015 CAT 966M 2018 COLTRAX CR155

2017 TEREX FINLAY 883 2017 TEREX FINLAY 674 TECHNI METAL

https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication


rbauction.com/services14



rbauction.com/contactus 15



>> Visit our website
for complete and
up-to-date listings:

rbauction.com

2018 VOLVO EC140EL CAT 365C LME CAT D7R SERIES II

4 - CAT 740 6X6 2016 CATERPILLAR 962M 2017 KOMATSU PW118MR-8

2013 WIRTGEN W100FI TEREX-DEMAG AC100 10X6X8

Ritchie Bros. Auctioneers France SAS - Agrément 2005-564 Commissaire priseur habilité : Pascal Berquat

ST AUBIN SUR GAILLON, FR  |   19 – 25 March 2021 
© Copyright 2020 Ritchie Bros. Auctioneers. Printed in The Netherlands EG/CG 04/02

https://www.rbauction.com/2018-VOLVO-EC140EL?invId=12506803&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2009-CATERPILLAR-365C?invId=12441109&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2003-CATERPILLAR-D7R?invId=12441106&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2007-CATERPILLAR-740?invId=12441103&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-CATERPILLAR-962M?invId=12481515&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2017-KOMATSU-PW118MR-8?invId=12535593&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2012-WIRTGEN-W100FI?invId=12539678&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2004-TEREX-DEMAG-AC100?invId=12476400&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2021239&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication



